Ī	
Ì	Ž
ľ	į
ľ	į
	į
Ī	٩
ľ	2
ķ	ľ
ŀ	•
ľ	٠
ļ	t
ľ	ţ
١	١
ļ	
ľ	•
ŀ	
ľ	
k	į
ľ	ì
ľ	i
ŀ	Ċ
ŀ	

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):     William Warren     Gordon Lewis     Robert Rizzari     Louis F. Genatossio     Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: _Clear Flow Corporation  Internal Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance:  ✓ Assignment	Street Address: 77 Taylor Street		
Gordon Lewis 11-1-03 Robert Rizzari 9-24-03 Louis F. Genatossio 10-1-03 Execution Date:	Mass. City: Needham State: Zip: 02494  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/185841  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? \( \text{Y} \) No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Kenneth L. Mitchell  Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 40  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address:_ 9213 Chillicothe Road	8. Deposit account number:  23-3060		
City: Kirtland State: Oh Zip: 44094			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Signature.  Kenneth L. Mitchell, Faxed to 703-306-5995  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 014148 FRAME: 0654

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS:

NAMES AND First Inventor: William Warren
ADDRESSES 3695 Tolland Ro

3695 Tolland Road

OF INVENTORS/ Shaker Heights, Ohio 44122 ASSIGNORS

Second Inventor: Gordon Lewis

77 Taylor Street

Needham, Massachusetts 02494

Third Inventor: Robert Rizzari

1 Wentworth Drive

Billerica, Massachusetts 01821

Fourth Inventor: Louis F. Genatossio

2 Woodway Drive

Shrewsbury, Massachusetts 01545

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR(S)), invented and own a certain invention entitled:

TITLE OF INVENTION: WATER FILTER

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on

PARTICULARS OF Application filed July 3, 2003

APPLICATION Serial No. 29/185841

and

NAME AND ADDRESS

OF ASSIGNEE(S) Clear Flow Corporation

77 Taylor Street

Needham, Massachusetts 02494

(Delaware Corporation)

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor.

KLM:cc C:\MyFiles\Appln\8175-ass.wpd

1

PATENT REEL: 014148 FRAME: 0655

## NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive worldwide right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States and/or any foreign nation to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNORS covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers. instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof, with ASSIGNORS reasonably compensated therefor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands and seals on

the dates set forth below.

**FULL NAMES** OF INVENTORS/ ASSIGNORS

William Warren, Date

Robert Rizzari, Date Name:

F. Genatossio, Date

C:\MyFiles\Appln\8175-ass.wpd

**RECORDED: 11/21/2003** 

PATENT REEL: 014148 FRAME: 0656